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Nurturing Knowledge. Empowering Minds.

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24: SEMESTER BASED

Activity/Events

Start Date

End Date

Department/Owner of
the Event

Supervision

1 |Display of Timetable on Fedena (Old Batches) Monday, 17 July, 2023 Monday, 17 July, 2023 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
2 |Reporting of Hostelers (Old Batches) Monday, 24 July, 2023 Monday, 24 July, 2023 Registrar Vice Chancellor

3 gg{g&i”csee";ee':tg ﬁf:;;’;iscfem” 2023-24 for Senior Tuesday, 25 July, 2023 Tuesday, 25 July, 2023 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
4 |Kargil Vijay Diwas Wednesday, 26 July, 2023 Wednesday, 26 July, 2023 DSA Registrar

5 |Holiday: Muharram* Saturday, 29 July, 2023 Saturday, July 29, 2023 HR Registrar

6 |Inter-School Tournament : Basketball Saturday, 12 August, 2023 Saturday, 12 August, 2023 DSA Registrar

7 |Holiday: Independence Day Tuesday, 15 August, 2023 Tuesday, 15 August, 2023 HR Registrar

8 |Recreational Activity/Sports: Faculty & Students Tuesday, 15 August, 2023 Tuesday, 15 August, 2023 DSA Registrar

9  [Reporting of Hostelers (New Batches ) Wednesday, 16 August, 2023 Wednesday, 16 August, 2023 Registrar Vice Chancellor
10 [New Batch: Registration & Document Verification Wednesday, 16 August, 2023 Wednesday, 16 August, 2023 Registrar & UAC Vice Chancellor
1" Elfg'fmhzzgﬁrzﬁgv‘;“g:tﬁ’)‘ Courses/Orientation Program for | v o 47 August, 2023 Saturday, 19 August, 2023 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
12 g:’or;gfnnceme”t of Classes for New Batches : Semester Monday, 21 August, 2023 Monday, 21 August, 2023 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
13 |Faculty Development Program on NEP-2020 (IQAC) Friday, 25 August, 2023 Saturday, 26 August, 2023 IQAC Pro Vice Chancellor
14 |Holiday: Raksha Bandhan Wednesday, 30 August, 2023 Wednesday, 30 August, 2023 HR Registrar

15 |GURU-DAKSHTA: Faculty Induction Program Friday, 01 September, 2023 Saturday, 02 September, 2023 IQAC Pro Vice Chancellor
16 |Teachers' Day Thursday, 05 September 2023 Thursday, 05 September 2023 Dean (R&C), HR Registrar

17  |Recreational Activity/Sports: Faculty & Students Thursday, 05 September 2023 Thursday, 05 September 2023 DSA Registrar

18 |World Literacy Day Friday, 08 September, 2023 Friday, 08 September, 2023 DSA Registrar

19 |Book Fair Friday, 08 September, 2023 Saturday, 09 September, 2023 Librarian Registrar

20 |Inter-School Tournament : Football (After Classes) Thursday, 14 September, 2023 Saturday, 16 September, 2023 DSA Registrar

21 |Hindi Diwas Thursday, 14 September 2023 Thursday, 14 September 2023 DSA Registrar

22 |Spic Macay Event Saturday, 16 September, 2023 Saturday, 16 September, 2023 DSA Registrar

23 |World Peace Day Thursday, 21 September, 2023 Thursday, 21 September, 2023 DSA Registrar

24 |Founder Chairman's Birth Anniversary Friday, 22 September, 2023 Friday, 22 September, 2023 Registrar Vice Chancellor
g5 | \Workshop on “Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)" (Online) - | ¢ 2 93 September, 2023 Saturday, 23 September, 2023 I0AC Pro Vice Chancellor

IQAC




Department/Owner of

Activity/Events Start Date End Date the Event Supervision
26 |World Tourism Day Wednesday, 27 September 2023 Wednesday, 27 September 2023 DSA Registrar
27 |Holiday: (Eid-e-Milad)* Thursday, 28 September, 2023 Thursday, 28 September, 2023 HR Registrar
28 |Holiday: Gandhi Jayanti Monday, 02 October, 2023 Monday, 02 October, 2023 HR Registrar
29  |Freshers Welcome Day (UG Programs) Saturday, 07 October, 2023 Saturday, 07 October, 2023 DSA Registrar
30 [Workshop on "CO - PO Attainment" - IQAC Monday 09 October, 2023 Wednesday 11 October, 2023 IQAC Pro Vice Chancellor
31 |World Health Day Tuesday 10 October, 2023 Tuesday 10 October, 2023 DSA Registrar
32 |University Convocation Saturday, 14 October, 2023 Saturday, 14 October, 2023 Registrar Vice Chancellor
33 |Inter-school Half Marathon Saturday, 21 October, 2023 Saturday, 21 October, 2023 DSA Registrar
34 #:?:ndsfy (f)zrdNSo::ri]?sttigp (c/_:\f"S;:tSsgse)of attendance: Mid Monday, 23 October, 2023 Monday, 23 October, 2023 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
35 |[Holiday: Dusshera (Vijaydasmi) Tuesday, 24 October, 2023 Tuesday, 24 October, 2023 HR Registrar
36 [Annual Corporate Meet 'Engage’, New Delhi Saturday, 28 October, 2023 Saturday, 28 October, 2023 Dean, T&P Pro Vice Chancellor
37 [National Unity Day/ National Integration Day Tuesday, 31 October, 2023 Tuesday, 31 October, 2023 DSA Registrar
38 léi?;i z})l of Classes: Mid Term of Odd Semester (All Tuesday, 31 October, 2023 Tuesday, 31 October, 2023 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
39  [Mid Term Examination of Odd Semester (All Batches) Wednesday, 01 November, 2023 Tuesday, 07 November, 2023 COE Registrar
40 ?gs;r:rﬁtion of Classes for 2023 Batch: Odd Semester Wednesday, 08 November, 2023 Wednesday, 08 November, 2023 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
41 |Uttarakhand Foundation Day Thursday, 09 November, 2023 Thursday, 09 November, 2023 DSA Registrar
) ;gﬁg“g? (B;g:fi(’l‘_?)]()pe” House Interaction with Students Saturday, 11 November, 2023 Saturday, 11 November, 2023 Dean Pro VCVC
43 |Recreational Activity/Sports: Faculty & Students Saturday, 11 November, 2023 Saturday, 11 November, 2023 DSA Registrar
44 |Pre-Diwali Staff Get-together Saturday, 11 November, 2023 Saturday, 11 November, 2023 HR Registrar
45 |Holiday: Diwali Sunday, 12 November, 2023 Sunday, 12 November, 2023 HR Registrar
46 |Holiday: Goverdhan Pooja Monday, 13 November, 2023 Monday, 13 November, 2023 HR Registrar
47 |Holiday: Bhai Dooj Wednesday, 15 November, 2023 Wednesday, 15 November, 2023 HR Registrar
48 |National Journalism Day Friday, 17 November, 2023 Friday, 17 November, 2023 DSA, Dean SoMCD Registrar
49 ;“Msgk‘ic’rpwdi”g Open House Interaction with Students Saturday, 18 November, 2023 Saturday, 18 November, 2023 Dean Pro VCAVC
50 ([jjr :.::Cti;:;f Mid Term Result Odd Semester Wednesday, 22 November, 2023 Wednesday, 22 November, 2023 COE Pro Vice Chancellor
51  |Alumni Meet Dehradun Thursday, 23 November, 2023 Thursday, 23 November, 2023 Dean, T& P Pro Vice Chancellor
52 |Annual Inter University Techno Cultural Festival 'Lamhe’ Friday, 24 November, 2023 Saturday, 25 November, 2023 DSA Registrar
53 |Holiday: Guru Nanak Jayanti Monday, 27 November, 2023 Monday, 27 November, 2023 HR Registrar
54 |National Constitutional Day Celebration Tuesday, 28 November, 2023 Tuesday, 28 November, 2023 Dean Law Pro Vice Chancellor
55 | nstitution Building Open House Interaction with Students Saturday, 02 December, 2023 Saturday, 02 December, 2023 Deans Pro VCAVC

[SoLA,SoL,SoHM & SoMCD]




Activity/Events

Last Day for Notification of shortage of attendance for End

Start Date

End Date

Department/Owner of
the Event

Supervision

56 Term Examinations of the Odd Semester: (All Batches) Monday, 04 December, 2023 Monday, 04 December, 2023 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
57 |Practicals/Dissertation/Viva-Voce Examination Monday, 04 December, 2023 Saturday, 09 December, 2023 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
58 igzisriaot?oﬁ?-l‘é:%ﬂng Industry Expectation and Acadermic Saturday, 09 December, 2023 Saturday, 09 December, 2023 IQAC Pro Vice Chancellor
59 [International Human Rights Day Saturday, 09 December, 2023 Saturday, 09 December, 2023 Dean Law Pro Vice Chancellor
60 Iéz?\i(?sigr?f(;:a;:fc?ei;d Term Examinations of the Odd Tuesday, 12 December, 2023 Tuesday, 12 December, 2023 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
61 |End Term Examinations: Odd Semester (All Batches) Wednesday, 13 December, 2023 Saturday, 23 December, 2023 COE Registrar

62 |[Holiday: Christmas Day Monday, 25 December, 2023 Monday, 25 December, 2023 HR Registrar

63 |Holiday: Semester Break Monday, 25 December, 2023 Monday, 01 January, 2024 HR Registrar

64 |University Staff Welfare Initiative with Family Wednesday, 27 December, 2023 Wednesday, 27 December, 2023 HR Registrar

65 |International Bio-Diversity Day Friday, 29 December, 2023 Friday, 29 December, 2023 DSA Registrar

66 |New Year Staff Get-together Tuesday, 02 January, 2024 Tuesday, 02 January, 2024 HR Registrar

67 g:tn; r:r; esr;cement of Classes for Even Semester Program:(All Tuesday, 02 January, 2024 Tuesday, 02 January, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
68 |GURU-DAKSHTA: Faculty Induction Program Friday, 05 January, 2024 Saturday, 06 January, 2024 IQAC Pro Vice Chancellor
69 ;gﬁ;ugog gs:fi(ﬁ)]Open House Interaction with Students Saturday, 06 January, 2024 Saturday, 06 January, 2024 Dean Pro VC/VC

70 (Dpjlc l;;?:;:s;)f End Term Result Odd Semester Monday, 08 January, 2024 Monday, 08 January, 2024 COE Registrar

71 [National Youth Day Friday, 12 January, 2024 Friday, 12 January, 2024 DSA Registrar

72  |Blood Donation Camp Friday, 12 January, 2024 Friday, 12 January, 2024 DSAINSS Registrar

73 |LOHRI : Staff Get-together Saturday, 13 January, 2024 Saturday, 13 January, 2024 HR Registrar

74 |Holiday: Republic Day Friday, 26 January, 2024 Friday, 26 January, 2024 HR Registrar

75  |Recreational Activity/Sports: Faculty & Students Friday, 26 January, 2024 Friday, 26 January, 2024 DSA Registrar

76 |Study Tour (National / International) MBA | Year Friday, 26 January, 2024 Friday, 02 February, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
77 |Inter-School Tournament : Cricket (After Classes) Thursday, 01 February, 2024 Saturday, 03 February, 2024 DSA Registrar

78  |Workshop on "Emotional Intelligence"- IQAC Saturday, 03 February, 2024 Saturday, 03 February, 2024 IQAC Pro Vice Chancellor
79  |Inter-school Badminton Competition Saturday, 03 February, 2024 Saturday, 03 February, 2024 DSA Registrar

80 |Ethnic Day Saturday, 10 February, 2024 Saturday, 10 February, 2024 DSA Registrar

81 #’Z:rtnd:fy ég;:gg:ﬁaetsi?; ?;\IT th)ar:sﬁ:s?f attendance for Mid Thursday, 15 February, 2024 Thursday, 15 February, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
82 |Mid Term Examination of Even Semester (All Batches) Saturday, 17 February, 2024 Saturday, 24 February, 2024 CoE Registrar

83 |Founder's Memorial Day Friday, 23 February, 2024 Friday, 23 February, 2024 Registrar Vice Chancellor
84 Efﬁ'f?éﬁl;fe‘rhfﬁe;:!iﬁ;“f"’ Term Examination of the Wednesday, 06 March, 2024 Wednesday, 06 March, 2024 COE Registrar

85 |Annual Sports Meet (3 Days) Thursday, 07 March, 2024 Saturday, 09 March, 2024 DSA Registrar




Department/Owner of

Activity/Events Start Date End Date the Event Supervision
86 |International Women's Day Friday, 08 March, 2024 Friday, 08 March, 2024 DSA Registrar
87  [University Foundation Day Tuesday, 12 March, 2024 Tuesday, 12 March, 2024 Registrar Vice Chancellor
88 ;&SSX’?I”P?A‘;"&”Q Open House Interaction with Students Saturday, 16 March, 2024 Saturday, 16 March, 2024 Dean Pro VCVC
89 |Pre-Holi Staff Get-together Saturday, 23 March, 2024 Saturday, 23 March, 2024 HR Registrar
90 ([Holiday: Holi Monday, 25 March, 2024 Monday, 25 March, 2024 HR Registrar
91 ;gztﬁxtggﬁggdggLogg’;:&‘]’se Interaction with Students Saturday, 06 April, 2024 Saturday, 06 April, 2024 Deans Pro VCVC
92 |Holiday: Id ul Fitr* Wednesday, 10 April, 2024 Wednesday, 10 April, 2024 HR Registrar
93 #Zf:nszyaﬁfn'::gTs;':’h’?fEsVZ‘r’]”sgrig;zt:e{X’lfgg?cferjnd Wednesday, 17 April, 2024 Wednesday, 17 April, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
94  |Practicals/Dissertation/Viva-Voce Examination (All Batches) Thursday, 18 April, 2024 Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
95  (World Earth Day Monday, 22 April, 2024 Monday, 22 April, 2024 DSA Registrar
96 |End Term Examinations: Even Semester (All Batches) Wednesday, 24 April, 2024 Saturday, 04 May, 2024 COE Registrar
97  |Student Internship Workshop Monday, 06 May, 2024 Monday, 06 May, 2024 Dean/Director IQAC Pro Vice Chancellor
98 3/221!:2 ’er(xltesrzzgiglsli)’rogram (SIPs) as per the curiculum - 8 Tuesday, 07 May, 2024 Saturday, 29 June, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
99 Ef;:::;’: to All Final Year Students of Semester Based Wednesday, 08 May, 2024 Wednesday, 08 May, 2024 DSA Registrar
100 giﬁligfetli"(exsciglrgﬁgeé;”mﬁfs?“k Papers of all Previous | o nesday, 08 May, 2024 Wednesday, 08 May, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
101 gf;‘l’:fg\;ir;f’;te‘r’;gf:; }esxirgg?zgzgrga::’gei?"k Papers Thursday, 09 May, 2024 Friday, 28 June, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
102 |University Staff Welfare Initiative Saturday, 11 May, 2024 Saturday, 11 May, 2024 HR Registrar
103 zecs;:’"lggeifjgifﬁ°” Experience "Preparation Conduct Friday, 17 May, 2024 Friday, 17 May, 2024 IQAC Pro Vice Chancellor
104 gifn'iﬁﬂﬁ’”&ﬂ tg:t;e;“)'_t End Term Examination of the Even Monday, 20 May, 2024 Monday, 20 May, 2024 COE Registrar
105 ggg:ggf’(’;xci‘;“gz;g’ghg) Back Papers of Current Tuesday, 21 May, 2024 Tuesday, 21 May, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
106 gfé“u’:;':]?e;":mmeg{ef'(a‘eisce;“z”(‘);";rE;che sf)°r Back Papers Wednesday, 22 May, 2024 Friday, 28 June, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor
107 {World Environment Day Wednesday, 05 June, 2024 Wednesday, 05 June, 2024 DSA Registrar
108 |[Tree Plantation Drive Wednesday, 05 June, 2024 Wednesday, 05 June, 2024 DSA Registrar
109 ([Holiday: Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)* Sunday, 16 June, 2024 Sunday, 16 June, 2024 HR Registrar
110 [National Reading Day Wednesday, 19 June, 2024 Wednesday, 19 June, 2024 DSA Registrar
111 S:?e“;e;rlg;;“m“’éfxzzgg‘zggnggfgfer‘s)f"r all Semester Thursday, 20 June, 2024 Saturday, 22 June, 2024 COE Registrar
112 {International Yoga Day Friday, 21 June, 2024 Friday, 21 June, 2024 Registrar Vice Chancellor
113 2‘;?2;)‘:%;;’“83‘;2;’;3"0” for all Semester Based Program Monday, 01 July, 2024 Saturday, 06 July, 2024 COE Registrar
114 [Declaration of the Result of all Summer Term Examination Thursday, 11 July, 2024 Thursday, 11 July, 2024 COE Registrar
115 [Reporting of Hostelers (Old Batches) Sunday, 14 July, 2024 Sunday, 14 July, 2024 Registrar Vice Chancellor




Department/Owner of
the Event

Activity/Events Start Date End Date

Supervision

116 Commencement of Academic Session 2024 - 25 for Old Monday, 15 July, 2024 Monday, 15 July, 2024 Registrar Vice Chancellor
Batches of Semester Programs

117 [Reporting of Hostelers (New Batches) Thursday, 01 August, 2024 Thursday, 01 August, 2024 Registrar Vice Chancellor

118 [Commencement of New batches 2024 - 25 Friday, 02 August, 2024 Friday, 02 August, 2024 Dean Pro Vice Chancellor

% |*Subject to change as per visibility of moon, ** As per the availability of External Examiner




